· .				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
· ·				
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET			
	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
✓ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Release & Reassighment of			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as successor to				
Formerly Bank of America National Trust and Savin	ngs Association			
	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other Incorporated Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Waterlink Separations Inc., as suc	coessor to Hycor Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 29850 North Skokie Highway (U.S. 41)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (time 3) Lake Bluff	Illinois 60044			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
✓ Corporation  Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Dublis burden serverine for this collection of information is estimated to average as	Continued to minutes our Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximentally 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and guthering the data recorded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Yrademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOY SEMO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0396

		11111111
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	rage 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-735-2203	
Name	Diane J. Kasselman, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP	77 78 1
Address (line 2)	Four Times Square	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036	
Address (line 4)		
Pages ==	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
		litional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	1
74/512702	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number 1951655 1076358	1519545
	1898067 1924553	1933639
	1866317 1860339	1866323
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	19
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	490.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	430.00
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	19-2385
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	′ No 🗔
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Diane	J. Kasselman	ch 9, 2001
	of Person Signification Signature	Date Signed

BY:SASMF	; 3- 9- 1 ;12:46	PM ; SKADDEN, ARPS	S - NY→ OPR	/ASSIGNMENTS;# 4
FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FOR CONTINU TRADEMAR	JATION	Patent	epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK
Conveying Party inter Additional Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of o	onveying parties attach	ned Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name				
ormerly Ger Individual Ger	neral Partnership Limit	ted Partnership (	Corporation	Association
Citizenship State of Inco	prporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Inter Additional Receiving Party		if additional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Name				111
BA/AKA/TA				
omposed of		. 181		
ddress (line 1)				
ddress (line 2)				
Address (fine 3)				
	eneral Partnership Lin	mited Partnership	not domiciled in a appointment of a	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached of be a separate
Citizenship/State of Inc	orporation/Organization			
	Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registratio			nal numbers attached
Trademark Appli	cation Number(s)	l Re	gistration Number	(s)
		1874606	1100131	1150953
		1126335	1784816	1233307
		1443888	981066	2101590
		, ,		

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF

## TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, Waterlink Separations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as successor to Hycor Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the trademarks described in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth in the said attached Schedules.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment dated as of June 5, 1998 (the "Trademarks Assignment") the Company granted a security interest to Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") in the Trademarks to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Trademarks Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on August 17, 1998, located on Reel 1771, Frame 0285.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to the Company, the Patents and Trademarks and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof to the extent that there is no conflict with the provisions of any license agreement, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof to the extent that there is no conflict with the provisions of any license agreement, and (d) to the extent permitted by law, all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world. Notwithstanding the foregoing, all of the property not described in Schedule A that is subject to the Secured Party's lien pursuant to the Trademarks Assignment shall remain subject to the Secured Party's lien as provided for in the Trademarks Assignment.

Dated: Vebruary 28, 2001

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Successor to Bank of America National Trust and Sayings

Association, as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

KRISTINE D.(HYD)

Vice Presid**ે**ભાં

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

dated as of 2/28, 2001

## **Trademarks**

REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NO.	REGISTERED MARK	DATE OF REGISTRATION
1951655	COMBI	01/23/96
1076358	Discostrainer	11/01/77
1519545	Grabber	01/10/89
1898067	Gritmeister	06/06/95
1924553	Heliclean	10/03/95
1933639	Heliclean Plus	11/07/95
1866317	Helicon	12/06/94
1860339	Helisieve	10/25/94
1866323	Helisieve Plus	12/06/94
1874606	Helixpress	01/17/95
1100131	Hycor	08/22/78
1150953	Hycor (& Design)	04/14/81
1126335	Hypress	10/30/79
1784816	Lynx	07/27/93
1233307	Rotoshear	04/05/83
1443888	Rotostep	06/23/87
981066	Rotostrainer	03/26/74
74/512702	50 Plus System	

it By: Sasmf ; 3- 9- 1 ; 12:47PM ; SKADDEN, ARPS - NY $\rightarrow$  OPR/ASSIGNMENTS; # 7/ 7

2,101,590	Tru-Grit	09/30/97

3